Date: 28/11/2024

To,

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading, Rotunda Building, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001

Ref: SPA Capital Services Limited, Scrip Code - 542376, ISIN: INE726X01014

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed duly signed disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, for your information and records.

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Sandeep Parwal Acquirer/ Promoter

Date: 28/11/2024 Place: New Delhi

CC to:

SPA Capital Services Limited 25 C- BLOCK COMMUNITY CENTRE JANAKPURI, NEW DELHI-110058

Enclosure: As above

Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Na	ame of the Target Co	ompany (TC)	SPA Capital Services Limited				
2.				Sandeep Parwal				
3.		ame of the stoc ares of the TC are li	k exchange where sted	BSE Limited				
4.	rat		Acquisition of 2,45,175 equity shares representing 7.98% of the Target Company by the acquirer by way of Gift through inter- se transfer of shares between the promoters as part of internal arrangement amongst promoters.					
5.	ac	elevant regulation quirer is exempted fer.	Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011					
6.	un	der regulation 10 (5	uired to be made) and if so, ire was made and made within the fied under the	Yes, it was made within stipulated time. 11-11-2024				
7.	Details of acquisition			Disclosures required to be made under regulation		Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made		
	a. Name of the transferor / seller			Kamal Kishore Yes Somani				
	.b. Date of acquisition		27-11-2024					
	c. Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above			2,45,175 shares 7.98%				
	d. Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC							
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired			NIL (Gift)				
8.	Shareholding details			Pre-Transaction Post-Transaction				
					% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
	a	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)	Sandeep Parwal	275450	8.96%	520625	16.94%	

b	Each Seller / Transferor	Kamal Kishore Somani	245175	7.98%	Nil	Nil
---	-----------------------------	-------------------------	--------	-------	-----	-----

Sandeep Parwal

Acquirer/ Promoter

Date: 28/11/2024 Place: New Delhi